

2021-2022 Fees Schedule & Policies

FOR ALL CLASSES:

Registration Fee is a non-refundable registration fee of \$175 for new students or \$150 for returning students and is due with the registration form to secure a spot for your child with The Methodist Preschool.

Tuition is figured as an annual fee. There are two payment options: 1) Paid in full at the time of Registration with a 5% discount; 2) Paid in 5 installments with the first payment due May 1st, or time of registration with the balance to be paid in 4 addition installments (9/1, 11/1, 1/1, 3/1). The School year will run from September until early June.

Sibling Discount: A 5% discount will be given to families with siblings enrolled in the same school year. The discount will be applied to the lowest tuition.

The Bunnies Classroom

Our Bunnies class is especially designed for our younger Preschool students starting at age 2.9 and focuses on skills to build confidence and growth before attending our Butterfly classroom.

The Butterfly Classroom

Our Butterfly class is designed for our 4 Year Old students and will engage in a curriculum that encourages self help skills to strengthen confidence, as well as hands-on experiences for growth & development.

The Owl Classroom

Our Owl class provides a continuation of learning through varied styles and mediums designed to empower each student with skills needed for Kindergarten readiness. Students must be 4 years old by the September school start date and entering Kindergarten the following school year to be eligible.

Tuition:

2 Days 9AM-12PM (\$2825)	\$2683.75 paid in full or five payments of \$565
3 Days 9AM-12PM (\$3975)	\$3776.25 paid in full or five payments of \$795
4 Days 9AM-12PM (\$5406)	\$5134.75 paid in full or five payments of \$1081
5 Days 9AM-12PM (\$6725)	\$6388.75 paid in full or five payments of \$1345

Lunch Bunch Crew:12PM-12:45PM for an additional fee of \$10Extended Day:12PM-2:30PM for an addition fee of \$25Early Drop/Off:8:00AM-9:00AM for an additional fee of \$10

Payments for early drop off and extended day are due upon scheduling and may be cancelled at any time. Payments are non-refundable.

Tuition Policies:

<u>Tuition Late Fees:</u> Tuition not paid by the 5th of the month will be subject to a \$10 per week late fee.

<u>Pick/Up Late Fees:</u> Students not picked up within 5 minutes of their classroom time will be charged \$1 per minute. Please be prompt.

<u>Withdrawal</u>: The Methodist Preschool requires a 30-day notice, in writing, for all withdrawals. You will be responsible for tuition 30 days after your withdrawal notice is given.

The Methodist Preschool reserves the right to cancel or change any program.